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COMPREHENSIVE DISTRICT AGRICULTURE PLAN
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has prepared a Comprehensive District Agriculture Plan;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the status of implementation of the plan in the country including Maharashtra?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) & (b): Under RKVY, Comprehensive District Agriculture Plans (C-DAPs) have been prepared in the country to present the vision & programme for agriculture & allied sectors within the overall development perspective of the district, including the financial requirement and sources of financing the agriculture development plans. 602 C-DAPs have been prepared by the States. The State-wise status of DAPs prepared is at Annexure-I.

(c): During the XI Plan, States including Maharashtra, have taken up more than 5700 projects both for enhancing production and productivity and for setting up infrastructure across agriculture and allied sectors.
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